Phillips, Sandy 5 2,908 302

(Surname. ) (Christian name in full,) (Army serial nun® | \ |

Pvt. Co. C 550 Encpeg 1 |

(Rank anld organi Ztion)’,‘ ‘r—;——-ma (

State your relationship to the deceased L Sl . ./2'.‘3.';";";' ! 2 ‘
L u desire the remains brought to the United States? .- £

3 (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? | (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be eent: |/
!

Ei&é‘i&'&f x;zz-r-s-o-ﬂwygc/élvg remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) L.f (City or town.) { (Btate.)

-

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route:) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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g< {
G.R.S. Form #114 B ?0 ThG Aa Go Oo '
= DATE
_ JAN 5 =192 Pl
NAME ] PEIDEIES, Sendyy” — »° , _ S$ERIAL No. 2908392 L
RANK Pvt.V' ___________________ ORuANIZAHON____6_9__-__9__.____5_5_9'9_?_@1!51_'_?_:__ 8
& DIVISION T
GRAVE LOCATION _ Am, Cty. Lambezelle,_c,__,_I_‘_i_q_l_gfc__e_r_t_e_________________,__5_{5_2_1_ __________________
CTY. NAME NUMBER 5
SRl sdee e 20 8 . - G :
GRAVE T R e b 1;;_-0-% ...................

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOoCATION 30 ~ ~ TLambezellec TFinistere

Per cemetery directoy AGRS GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT,
Mar.123,1920. :
COCURPDIINASIRS s - = Notoeiven ~ . e e
CONCENTRATED TO . 5/31/20., W, A e P . vl - S v
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
________ Lembezellec #531
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any, identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

lietal strip found on body. Per GRS Form #16 5/31/20. signed R.P.Harbold, Capt.Inf.

i

'DATE OF DEATH L 71 ,},
---------- 74 S N e r
STATE FROM WHICH HE CAME L A At
..,........------.--.-.--....,..--‘-.----__.-‘._-_-_____.._---..----.:f__;‘-.----.‘“.'--'::..‘..'..-s-;u';.'.';-a':m ........................................
MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED /) /r 21 L
SUBSEOUENTSREBURTALSEss - sNone of recondesay 3 woin 3o o SRy oy apage s @0 ae g e
: DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT - CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

gtxp. ;
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. 9/22/28 . . o.elloiseiin w80 Blockcd o .
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Oise=iisne Americen Uemetery 1608, Seringes-et-Nesles,

CEMETERY Alsne,



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2 Paragraphs 1l and 3 will be accompllshed by Registration Branch., Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Serv1ce, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be acc0mpllshed by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




e

(Surname). (Number). (Fus Name" andImtJa]s) ....
SEe e SSabte T G Eism;\a Enges.......
2 (Rank) (Organization).

PLA B OF‘DEATH" cP Hospital #83 .. . ...

' CAUSE OF DEATH: .. .Pne.umonia :

......................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Map references must
specu‘y clearly what map is used.

..........................................................

.......................................

: Headboard. .......... Bottlef, .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

AR QIR Ly gt it s coamar o i S SRS O S S
Was one fastened to name peg or - Yes
stake used as a grave marker?

..............................

If mame unknown and tags missing, description and markn
should he given here? 2
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‘9 CODE SLIP t/
S U B- NO. OF ;
HEADING HEADING COLS CODE
/\, ‘ { } '/j /9 O
N—‘HW:E U %’:':‘ \__{ & 3 U ‘/\;V 3 é Jy 9
£ p % :
BURIED ) GRAVE 2 O
ROW ‘;5 5 29 3
BLOCK /4 1 /
STATE il 2 LA
RANK P ~~E 1 5k
DIVISION st 2 A G
ORGANIZATION D) 3 I3 0
i"ﬂ & et o
ARV catd  JaA 1 2
/}, r 4 r 2 %
5)
NAME J "{/ =D 3
Q"J 3 o ;'=‘°‘~1""‘ \
AT \'""\l—.- )E.,,tk"‘ X ‘_.,(-‘-:_‘ﬂ QTATE 2
/
RESIDENCE %, p / | counNTyY 2
,4 AJ g 7//
\": 5' (At / // “,(\(_( CITY‘ z
RELATION g N_é { 1 /
OTHER ‘ : 1 =
ELIGIBILITSG/ Z@ /( e / ML A AL 1 =
T 9277 %
NATIVITY 1
A £
RACE (6 / ACE il ol
ENGLISH 1 3
: 2
ATTENDANT 1 . E »
SR
HEALTH 1 T
NO. OF SONS 1 y.y,z/g;;
DATE OF MO, L
TRIP YR. 1 —
% TANCE 1t Qs
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMABTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A‘-C
e Tt July23, 1030,
Phillips, Sandy 608 S

Miss Roberta FPhillips,
285 E. 37th St.,
Chicarc, I1l.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereteo, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above namsd deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled tc make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
te do 80, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

é. is the deceaaed surv1ved by a w1&ow

e

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

Can a0

who has not remarried? SRR T

If so, glve her name and address:

3., Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 faj
of ths enclosed Act as amended?

If BO, give her ‘name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.

e b




WAR DEPARTMENT
QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY merer To QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Sandy August 30, 1929

‘ - Miss Roberta Phillips,
i 225 Ee 37th Street,
‘ Chicago, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress g
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Pvt. Sendy Phillips, Co.C. 550th Engrs., whose remains are now interred in
the Oise Aisne Amer. Cty.Seringes~et-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questlons in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in spacCe below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow .
‘who has not since remarried? 7? g

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, /5'ny
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- 77@A7h
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- 3
closed Act, give her name, address, and i?&ﬁﬁ ;
relations ip 1n the jspace oppiz:%g b i
ﬁﬁ?’%;qbﬂ\,‘ "lﬂc:. ag(ﬁﬁ* / ’f;d
t For ‘The Quartermaster General,
’. v Very truly yours, ¢
] OHN T. HARRIS,
roh jor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rREPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Sandy .4 June 26, 1929.
7 V/,;Jh -»~',’T’V"" " T
‘Mr. Scott €. Phill LMo V02 Ag, (L
s Sce « Phillips; ) 5 <7 L e g, T AN
Springhill, Ala. g £ B37E \/ g
24 P, V74 Lhgad S©
,{,(,;7..{’ \;‘/{4 ,{,’/‘5 ; X@; / / % 7
Dear Sir: €~/

Your attention is invited %o the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt. Sandy Phillips, €o. C., 550th Engrs. whose remeins are now

interred in the QOise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes—et-Nesles, Aisns,
France,

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the abcve quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may he tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood im 1loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requestsed.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
i
S Naoa
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMAGTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER To_EM 292"“4-0

July23, 1930.
Phillips, Sandy 608 S :

lijss Roberta Phillips,
226 E. 37th St.,
Chicago, Ill.

Your attention is invited to the enélosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, togsther with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has ne record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned tc make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widoew of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and tc assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

oa e wm e e o

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? Soighe 0 o)
If so, give her name and address: TR NG .

R s U AL S SR A AT LA 2 e I T s

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

;
of the enclosed Act as amended? _ ; ;;
If so, give her name and address: i
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps, .
Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Sandy September 13, 1929.
608

¥Mies Roberta Phillips,
225 E. 37th St.,
Chicago, I1l.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of thé“ﬁo%ﬂerlgﬁa widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete addrees:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3 If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General, :
¥

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



(- WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i REPLY merFsr to QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Sandy August 30, 1929

liss Roberta Phillips,
225 EO sm Sbrea";,
chi“-goj In.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemetsries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Pvt. Sandy Phillips, Co.C. 550th Engrs., whose remains are now interred in
the Oise Aisne Amer. Cty.Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Wirite answers in space Dbelow:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis %o him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. o

For The Quartermasier General ,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
i Assistant.

Act of Congress
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RER - M 93 A"C
: T R TO Q i
PhLY ixn,—mﬁr——— ; June 86 1929.

' Mry Scott 0v Ffllips,
: 411, Ala,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

- and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemstsries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriles®.

Th £ thi
1ate ove. SHily $6I1153, 05102 Sh0 R viose omains ore now
inte '::?t in the Olse~Alsne Americsn Cemetery, Seringes-et=Nesles, Aisne,

W11l you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.-

Your attention 1s particularly invited to Sgction 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms “mother®” and "widow". If the relative

18 & stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect ba made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Asgistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFERTOQM 293 A"‘C

Mre Scott C. Fhillips,
Springhill, -
" Ala.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite yourAattention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main=-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours)

lﬁajor, Q.NL-C °
1=Incl. Assistant.
Record card.
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WAR DEPARTMENT. ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WASHINGTON, D. C,

i .%v lﬁ;ﬁm

(n o

3 (R ICTATETE PRIV
AT AT R

Mre Scott Cq Phﬂlips.
A SPrJ.ngh;n,

Alg.

]
Vo onam




T W e

Solirr’= * Ouerseaxs
Graup

Name Sandy Phillips

Rank Private

Organization Company C, 550th Engineers

Grave No..____7 Row_._._ %8 Block A

Cemetery Oise-Aisne American

Location Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France

3—8677
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QM 283 A=C.

FHILLIFS, Sandy - Pvts Pebruary 26, 1925

Mres Scott C. Fhillips,
Springhill,
Ala,

Dear Sir:

.The Quartermaster General desires to invite your‘attention
ta the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

" the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be miin-
tained by the United States for all time in Burope. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as sobn as possible and without wait-
ing ffr special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exertised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred dutys For.the'future, these graves
will be perpetually mainteined by. the Government in a marner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. : S

s Very truly:yours,

¢ RaPHARBOLD,
7 Hajor, QelisCos
1=Incl. 2 : . Assistant.
Record card. = 1 e R & ; RD -
& i RTZS



G.R.9. FORM NO. 18, ‘ Place’ = Is ezellec, Fine.
e liay 31lst 1920

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remains of: :
Name ; sandy Phillips Number: 38908393

Rank: Evt. . Organization:Co. G 550th Eng.
Disinterment and Reburial made by: sec 1

Disinterred (Date) 5/31/20 From: (Give complete location)
Lambezelleec, Fin. Cty 531 Gr 30 Row 8 Plot A

——

Reburied (Date) 5/51/20 in:(Give complete location)

Lambezellec, Fin. Gty 531 Gr 24 Row 2 Plot G

...................................................... B e e e e e o e e et o e e -

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin-

Badly decomposed; in pine box in blanket.

terment: _ s s i | DO R NIT FOTCIPY b ) o
Wes one identification tag found upon the body? __ Metal Strip
What other means of identification were found upon the body? 2081°
Remarks; . : o 3 5. : 2
Previously identified and reburied: now taien up for concentration

in Plot G Cty 631.

{

= e o o S 8 R 0 5 o e e 5 e 3

Suporvised bye . - o 5 7one Commender

\ W §.D.Campbell _ R.P.Harbold,
A Lack, Inf O i e i h S SRS P S
v/ C.Be Sec. #1 Officer in chge field operations,




G.R.§. Form No.l1l5

Cemetery No. "mmwmmmm??}mmmm. Sheet No.

)
COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS AN
1. DATA COMPILATION e
: 3
2

A. Location Index Card:- , PR
A e

(1) Name .. Phillips, Ssndy .. . . Ser. No. 2908392 |
(2) Rank . Pvt. . Organization .50..C. 550th Eners. [

(3) Date of death 1/7/19 : .. . .
B. Registration Card.:- (Check Reg. Card Inf against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(4) Cause of death LObarPneumonla, TYP. TW..

(5 GriavesNon o - e wsRBow = Svi SSPTob SN T ) CKR.. /é/iég;

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; .. ___._ no. card

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD - Date of receipt ... it
"\(,‘ > /’=/‘=ﬁ
-+« (6) Relationship .. . Lﬂ?/iafﬂ; Tedoay

- . 4 A
— A ¢ ) =7
) / 7 L [V s f. £ 2
~ % W, . o=

(7) Name mmmmm}UQ,Lﬁzgmfmj’-C’- LA } “igﬁ'"”vz a7

n\R 3 /.:" )
(8) Address "munmmmmfikﬁz?agilang_ (l// ANACH Y. e o |

(9) Desires remains brought to U. 8.7 ,mjjﬁfiﬁtammmmmMmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm_ 1

- (10( Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National
(O A S G e et B R RS R SRR £ T e R VY

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions?

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communiCation .. ..o

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
If 80, 5peCity BUCh INFOTMALLOM . i i s

/

(L3N A G ObSEiTes EXAMINED DY oo BEGI A e (DRte) D LGS lm

B % CUAYE G RO SREENICERE Correepondence (Has reference been made to File No.
3 W57 =3 77/ 0 f con-
cancellation memos.? #4¢.r. /¥ Does such correspondence, i S

taining request for d19p031t1on, reconcile with that of A. G. O. e e
(8pecify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

Sefak 4. ..mmTmeMMWNH"" 7

/i ? — ; _,7.k. -— >
% & ,‘z ./._‘,f.’ 2 ek MDA bR S e e o

(over) B v N Y




TeLIe

FINAL ACTION

MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (DATE) OSSR e

Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.8.) Yo

(16)

(17) Inetructions that remains be left undisturbed .. ... ..

(18)F S TypedEhy s e Sane = 3 Cheekedi by St it 5 = - =0

G. R. B. FORM NO.114 made (Dat®) ..o

(19) Typed bBY ... ChOCKEd DY AR N e

. SUSPENSION REMARKS:
=0 o?a %%QF //%V%W }//’WWM f%f;%/

1
1

3

(Let. Trans. No. ABRE

X

-

Dispatched (Date) i i

ApDROVedEDy St e at S T

(Date)




B e RS T

ERS ’
G.R.S. FORM #114-4. - ' ., starroy__ W sezelled (Finistere)
To be prepared in triplicate. L v DATE 10/21/21

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREX ’ARATION SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ~ COMPARATIVE REPORT 15
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters., : Discrepaﬁcy founé ﬁpon éxhu_matfon ‘of bédy
1. Name,«...'....~.PHILL;?§_!__§§'§§X ______________ KO EName®e & = -
2. No. . ROQOS9R. . olaaan RO S st o O Tt
5. Bankeo B¥be . o0 T Sy 12. Rank e T e St .
4. org. ___ C9. C, 550%h Engre, O G g ot p At SN s 2 S S
5. D.D.... . . e R L 14 (A)kD.D: . & S Er SO
62 Gl Lobar pneumonia DB,
[ Discrepancy found upon disinterment
TaiGrave No. . 24 sy SEChEL 1 e 15. GravegNo. - e ... SeCu amai 4
B Pilahar SO - | G ______ HOWE o2 25 15 GRSl U A o Rowiiz = 2i haser -
Cl O LN ’ i, BEEe disé.rspancy___w__,_____4_,_-___‘__,“,,
18. Cemetery American Cty, 19. éommune & o _ Lambezellee
20. Dept. or County _____ Finistere = 21, Country _____ . . France ..
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ . BRI Ua ST Sueneg B e e
23. Disinterred (Date) 10/ f‘}_/_;a}_-_ e IR A.W.Taggarts
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name-at: e no@dy, FPRILIADS. . . .. Serigl No.. - Jome .. ..o
Rank Bytuapiiges b 37400 Ta80ranization @8. C. S500%L Eugres .
25 Wag identification disc found on grave marker? _E_;E(_ @Ox? god%yi, "il%g‘gi‘ﬁl'é)
________________________________________ e
Signature Junlor Techn1. Assistant
PREPARATION
56. What other means of identification were on body? (If rio disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). [
27. Condition of body __Eﬁf%}é(__éi_s_if}?fﬁft?_ﬁﬁﬁé-_:_E?_%E‘}{iﬁ__1_1_,?{99_9%{%_1_:":%‘9}.93 _________ <
28. Nature of bm"la.lV'Toc’d‘enb(mbls‘m{etnd un}form. _______________ Vs s
29. Any dlscrepancy‘ noted upon °xam1na}qloolxlleof body, a8 compared with G.R.S. records
queibed ADOVEZ A L e e iemueanaascsnoeanemnnaaaosaas S S e et R
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 10/21/21 _______ By _ AsW.Toggarts
/81. Casket sealed by e W Taggart, 5 e | E R N s TR

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) / W Wf—. ........

B |
/4 =1
pé/’“)’ B




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking ‘of’ box.) ‘Box No._

32. Designation of body:
33.
34 .

35.

36.

Organizat ion.  AG@e Q. Sﬁch_lngrs..-.'----___:_____7.7,_[,.-

[ b A SERINGES
3 . < "! ll ] \J J) }‘Hl - QGB»% 192{‘
M\ \’,., x\s bm
Consigned to: ﬁmnMMﬁWW““”“H@Einv«——

Casket boxed and marked (Date)_,___J_.Q/_z_l_/?l _____________________ By AW Teggart. .

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatiéns'were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. 3
W
'Signature off GiR.S. Inspeecton = s B Riardaﬂ-,--‘;; _______________
Camt., dMC. :

Remarks : : P et I 35 T AL%

Bottle record found in box:"Sandy Phillips, 2908593 rvt G
"B5b0th Eng. ‘Reburied May 3Is8%t, 1920, T

_____ Teg..on...body destroyed by corresion, .. ... _____

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Brest Morgue S %

(Name) E
Signature Shipping Officer

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

A.DeWasch
Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Poing of Concggff ;§a£;5§te _____ lQZZl[gl;a;"_"-ﬁf _______
By G.R.S. Representative M. B. .Blrdégx€%4%7<

""""""""""" ié%"Iij"QMC}Qf" ’““?é}:ﬁ"f""""""

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

TORE AMER. LCH.L

/

: /-L-I&;J%r/'——-gvja:zw}:——:k'x#

To PermaneanCemeRery_,
. ! b

Convoyer"_“_HT”__“s)_ —AAL %ﬂ?ture Shipping Offlcey/;/7

K\ F E ” 0\!‘
Received: Date . Q'b N ------------------------ C{ pt ain Q.l\i. Cor PsS, _:_:__:, Af’m?'

G.R.S. Reéresenta;lve (Z.F _W_AgUJH

Rointerred, 9/9?/9 0186-&1@!18 Cema608.8eringes~et-Neslas. (Aisne}

(Date) s
Grave No. ,___v_-_Y,_-.-Blk.A

WeDoClaary.
lst.dit. Chanlain USA

G.R.S. Representative é%/ibyiyjm”{ﬁ"QLQ“fitiffzgu

o]
0




G. R. S. Form. -No. 16=A ] Place---» "ambezellre 0( Flﬂi‘s.tere)

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . 1021/21

W REMAINS OF: PHILL IPS Sandy

L. REMAR e ot th]AL NUMBER‘ ........ 2908392 .............
 RANK.... PVt‘ o o B ORE AN O e «C .Co 550th bngr&
2. -Dvisinter‘red’ (date): 19 /21 /21 . From(give complete locatlon) <70

GXe. 24, .Row.2, Plot Ge Cem. 531 Lambezellece _____
By Group ... B S gl Umt beuo 6 .
3. Reburied (daté)"I 9, £82 / 22 SETRUNL (give‘complete location): G e 7, BllksAwHow 28
2..'):: o * h&ﬂ» (1*’ ef_n.s )%3‘\.3“ lvi/ A‘anS-"“‘: -(Tﬂ vcl & ( 1(‘:’1!' ) F S g \
. n L it
By : G1 Oup ‘ S HHFTEL “proup Unlt e BRY: - 1 LQ@tpre;ol «rglémna] S
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condltlon of body upon disinterment : i R
Waode“ box blankat ani umform. Badly dlslntebrate& - features
unreco: mzable.-. )
5. (@) Identification tags Bumed with’ body ? .. Yo oo On grave mzir‘k"ér'? TN
(Corroded) ' :
) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment; and gener al remarks : Bo .L.biet
record found in box: ""Sendy Phillips, 2908393, Fvt. G, 550th Bng.:..
May~ 318t T9205" Doy Fio e Lot bt o s T Y e e BUATY RO

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identil‘ying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Imp. to det. See Pg.4

° e D Pe,:
(b)- Weigh, (estimated) - Imp toe St uee ,_g .

(¢) Hair—Color __ Apperently @ark brown

Quantity Medium head,

Characteristics . Kinky

(d) Hair on face—Color- None visible . .

. Location..... None visible ==

Quantity..... None visible

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old sears, peculiarities,

or missing parts None.wisible

o 22 2324 25 26 27
(/) Wounds or mlssmg parts (ru:euved at txme 01 ca%ualtyﬁ MBD, 2,3,15,18, 50 & 31’

cayed.4 5 s 8 & 12,
None vigible AD.}32 $i1.F11 #16.
' CdVlty 29 & 19,

7. Disinterment ‘ =% W ‘
supervised by%\ﬁ% ik L. ADPrOVEd }Ch‘EJBM)EdLaL““
apts , & ViU«

LDH (Title). s S
8. Reburial m ' Q/OM—?
supervised by..{ L7 . ~Approved :{ 4D +GLesxY 5 T
is IA be Omwl pin USA
(Title) Y s Do




[NSTRUCTIONS' FOR ' THE- PROPER COMPLETION OF 8. R. 3. FORM "NO. 16-A

“Enter information, as noted below,.on reverse sids.of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means: of ld;mtlﬁcanon
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and or'f"aniZation,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to- locatlon from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit whlch made dlemterment

3. Give date-and accurate information as to locatlon of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and ho\\ reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decompoutmn has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-=in a casket, hox, burlap, “ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State \\hcther ulentmcatlon ta were found buried with body and fon grave marker
by reporting ¢“ Yes-" or ¢“No "

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have [been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or-im grave, Give any and-all information-which it is- ﬂrou"ht IMi¢ "ht"
Be of use in identifying hdébody, other than that tabulated Punder Item No i = -tidl, :

6. Give all information.as to body de%cmptxon and dental chart as nearly cou’ectlb as the
condition of the hody will ‘allow. Ttems (e) and (1) under the body' description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 t2etli to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars: (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavitips of deeay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . ... .All tecth missing through previous
: : -, uextraction (not “those fractured or
~ displaced by recent wounds) should

be. scratched out, thus :

(=] _TOOTH MISSING

o

CROWNED TEETH ... ... Blockifisolid the crown of tooth (label 600 CRown(C.g@@—PORCELAIN CROWN
- : gold, poraelain, or gold and porcelain), LD CROWN
: SR thus : .
e - r GOL
BRIDGE WORK . ... Block insolid the crown of tooth (label D OROEEARTORIDCE
: gold bridge, gnld and porcelain bridge)
thu :
5 = SILVER FILLING OLD FILLIN
PIREEINGS S o Dlaw ﬁllm«r on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING. GOLD FlLLll‘?G
: possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
o sﬂ,vel cement), thus :
S s —CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES). ... Outline location and size ol cavity, BECANED, DECAYED
. .~ shode in thus:
DENT URES (PLATES).......... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

! 1etammg clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘- clasp |

”

L
‘Show name of p(tr'\(m supervising the’ disinterment and tlw name and title of the person
approvmg %‘ame R ,

3. Sho“ name of p“r:on supernsm“ the reburial and the name and title of the personapproving

same.




~—

}H’l B “/

GRAVE LOCATIO™ BLANK

.LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

----Phllllns .2908898...5andy................

(Surname) (Number). (Flrst Name and Tuitia's)

e o Co 22 ﬁoOLn Engrs........0.

(Orgamzatwn).

CAUSE OF DEATH Dne.umonla 3

DATE OF BURIAL .Ja:a B 1959

.....................

PLACE OF BURIAL: . A K, '*?.Gemete'f‘y...........-..
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
-specify elearly what map is used.

- Lambezellee, Finistere .. ... ...

Was one fastened to na, ﬁ} !
stake used ag a gr marker?. . . %
If name unknownf and tags i
should be givenzﬁ}m!;

- 4 "‘I,v“
NEARE%TR ATIVL )ccu #C., /

ADDRESS.\.... pnsgmn e ff ............

.\}"\.,;
RELATIONsmP:,,,,L,_,l'-‘.a.ther ............. e z
V= e e
REPORTED (BY %, P $74

ﬁlgﬁﬁ euag%ﬁ '€f R port;ng Officer).

This pertion te be len(to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
: \

\







OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL !

Critchett CRMETTRIAL DIVISION 7
NVIRSEAS PROJECT SUB~SEGTION Loty
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER ST COMETERY NO, DATE
S

Phillips, Sandy, @? ; ' BBl = 1250 Nove 17, 1920
SERTAL NUMBE \ﬁ}\( S ORCANIZATION

NS c.gl. \

vQ\ x‘a\ .: './_. 5
2908392 (,Q, 5 _;-\ e Coe Cu 550th Ingrs.
u~ Date of death - 1/7/19
™y 51»; INSUR AICE, nromm ION
. DATE 11/20/2‘9 ~T,
NAME OF BENEFicTaRy @ e B EES BRATIORAE: © gl J b
Miss Roberta Phillips Sister. 4 OF ]:?(‘w

Address uls

De”ODolis. Alabama

3

b /!

o?@g/ 2 Ay



G,R.S. Form #120
Shippiag Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT - tvh
: . OFFICE-OF THE QUARTEWVALTFR GL:ERAL OF THE ARMY
QRAVES REGLETRATION SERVICR 531~ 1250
V. ASEINCTON . :

ADr
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. o0 28
T " 192
0: Miss Roberta Phillips, Mopolis, Ala. ;

SUBJECT: Disposition of remains of Pvt, Sendy Phillips

Records of this of fice show Vour request to be as follows:

If any modifications of the foregoing are desired please
write same fully on the other gide of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return

of remains to homes for burialj (2) interment in Arlington, Va.,
National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Frarce

) -

You are requested to fill out the foilowing withouti ézlay
and return in erclosed penalty énvelope, which do-s mot rejuirs
postage.
By authority of the Quartermaster Geverai:
CHARLES C. PIERCE
Colonel, U.S.Army.
| .
i NAME OF NO. & STREET = EROWN STATE
; 1
[W1dow %
| ) : i
Chitdren{Name oldest first) i
|
%Father
!
Mother
Brothers
(!
Sisters i
i
i 3
14 o

AR CEEE S = ot e R e e

"5-1154/YB fum



. N° e Jepanmisn
0fficgpM the Qua rbermasmer General of the - Army

e s 7Y X Ws;sh1 nzton
5\0 \g‘i\ !/ )
?.‘V-T Te S. ?Orfl 1J"[&" % \ !' " 7(‘“ ‘Q (

Information request®d ofl ﬁ G.Q* \ # Date 2/1/%1.
e -
= : [ . \
File No. 1;04%équlstratlon.
From: The auartennagtcr Gengrel, U, o.ggnny, ( Cemeterial Division)
/ -
§ '.1
i The Adjutant ueneral‘o [Pae Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,C,

BT
Subject s Information requiged fbr

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

7 ;7*’
a. Surneme Phillips ; fo Date of death 1/7/19,
b, Christian neme Sandy : Cause of death L.Pneumoniaj//

2 SEge G325 S 2.0
‘ji B, soemial Numberor %ggggggsa:_ii_m.azgih Authority (C.0.#) ‘/L

ds Orgenization Coe C, 550th Engrs. ‘i, Fmerg gency address

E4 s A LL-A A |
8. Rank Pvte : j¢« Relationship Q/;;,ﬁbf

: ' |

D0ODY DESCRIPTION : DENTAL CHARTS |
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

exemination prior to enlistment)

&, Ahge of enlistment = = B i
= WE a. Strike out tceth missing W
b, Color of eyes S [ :
RS R T LIRS Gy Ty RS
o, - Coliopd @ SaEnl S upper right upper Jeft
q/\‘d. Height 87 654321123456178
= lower right =~ lower left
‘ //\‘ e, Teight : :

I+ Permanent marks and
phaysical cefects at
enlis*ment (0ld fractures or bresks)

= e {

1:. Ry ‘JJ Jﬁs A
Wu":tcrmvuuer General,U.5.4,

4
{
531
,1250
W a acid A ¢
o 2 f
' : coi%‘f(g\B ;"‘ "),,r’

™' =






G. R. S. Form No. 120

SHIPPING INQUIRY 551-1250 ¥

(Revised)
A WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

0. »

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Miss Robertsa Phillips, Demopolis, 4la,

SUBJECT: Remams of __Ppg vate-Seady-Phillips, Sers Nes—2908392, Co. Co 550th Engrs.

The records of this o:[ﬁce show that you have requested that his body ._be- net retwrned to-the ---

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States,
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery; or (3) remain in Durope

By authority of the Quartermaqter General.

CuarrLEs C. PIERCE,
Major,U. S. A.

Tf all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— . NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow-

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.) ] """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" it ==

)

Father _

Mother _

Brothers.
(Name old-
est, first.)

bo
\

w
'

=
|

crn || 4 R = R 1T i R O SR . JRN. SR U st
(Name old- - - = —
est first.)

Do

Date - s6e s Signature

AARERS et = O C SR AR e ORI : Relationship o ooooooooomm e

TvpPORTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—7860 (OVER.)




) 1 : 3 Vine B } 1thin-
I, the undersigned, am the ___________. e and nearest living relative of the within-named

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. %V¥oibereturneditosthe W.35. and shippedto” — =~ . "~ = Y T E S ENERETE e

(R. R. station.) . (State.)

3. Fokbesreturned: to theil. S. and butiedm ..~ = T = TF National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from the neavest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE, PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this shect.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. ‘ . : ;

7. I YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. s—7550






